Board’s recommendation RFR 1, Supplementary accounting regulations for groups. The parent

company accounts are prepared in accordance with the Annual Accounts Act and the Swedish

Financial Reporting Board´s recommendation RFR 2, Accounting for legal entities. The

accounting policies for the parent are the same as for the group with the exceptions described in

the annual report 2014.

The same accounting principles are applied in this interim report as in the annual report 2014.

Restatement

In accordance with changes in accounting policy of the Parent Company and as a result of the

application of the Swedish regulation RFR 2 regarding warrants and options issued in favour of

the Company’s Board of Directors and employees, the financial statements of the Parent

Company for H1 2014 were restated. Adjustments to comparative figures are disclosed below.

The effect of the restatement on the Parent Company Financial Statement in SEK is as follows:

PARENT COMPANY STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Before

restatement
June 30,

Effect of
recognition
options and

warrants

After
restatement

June 30,

  2014   2014

ASSETS TSEK TSEK TSEK

FIXED ASSETS

Financial fixed assets 544,124 6,907 551,030

Total fixed assets 544,124 6,907 551,030

CURRENT ASSETS

Current receivables 509   509

Cash and bank 298   298

Total current assets 807  -   807

TOTAL ASSETS 544,931 6,907 551,837

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total equity 198,941 6,907 205,848

Long term liabilities 343,598   -  343,598

Current liabilities 2,391  - 2,391

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 544,931 6,907 551,837

Auriant Mining AB: Interim report for the period January – June 2015   7

The effect of restatement on the Parent Company Financial Statement in US$ is as follows:

Before

restatement
June 30,

Effect of
recognition
options and

warrants

After
restatement

June 30,

  2014   2014

ASSETS US$ 000 US$ 000 US$ 000

FIXED ASSETS

Financial fixed assets 80,723 1,045 81,768

Total fixed assets 80,723 1,045 81,768

CURRENT ASSETS

Current receivables 76   76

Cash and bank 44   44

Total current assets 120   -   120

TOTAL ASSETS 80,843 1,045 81,888

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total equity 29,514 1,045 30,559

Long term liabilities 50,974  - 50,974

Current liabilities 355  - 355

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 80,843 1,045 81,888

Risks and uncertainties associated with this interim report

The group's risk exposure is presented on page 93 of the 2014 annual report. The Board of

Directors believes that the most important risk factors for the time being are:

1) Gold price risk: The fluctuations of the international gold price directly influence the revenues

of a gold producing company.

2) Currency risk: Auriant Mining operations and reporting is influenced by the gold price which

is quoted in US$, whereas production costs are in RUR, and reporting in SEK. Fluctuations in

exchange rates could have a major impact on both local operational results and the SEK